
1º Condutor

2º Condutor

Armindo Araújo 1700

Luís Ramalho 1673

Eduardo Santos 4327

Ines Veiga 3357

José Pedro Fontes 800

Inês Ponte 926

Rafael Cardeira 3963

André Couceiro 4529

Ernesto Cunha 995

Rui Raimundo 2299

Paulo Neto 1454

Vitor Hugo 2714

Pedro Meireles 1230

Mário Castro 1395

Miguel Correia 1499

António Costa 2209

Alexandrino Dinis 896

Luís Ribeiro 2821

Gil Antunes 1021

Diogo Correia 1022

Paulo Barata 1478

António Santos 1590

Caetanovich 4401

Paulo Silva 4497

Daniel Nunes 1463

Nuno Mota Ribeiro 2532

Paulo Caldeira 967

Ana Gonçalves 969

Bruno Magalhães 1185

Carlos Magalhães 2582

Carlos Fernandes 2100

Valter Cardoso 1420

Ricardo Teodosio 1344

José Teixeira 1332

Fernando Teotónio 474

Luís Morgadinho 766

João Figueiredo 1451

Fábio Ribeiro 2391

Ricardo Sousa 2637

Luís Marques 2627

David Cortés Garabal E-0085-GA-EST

RUBEN SOTO GÓMEZ CO-0086-GA-EST

Rafael Luis Galán de la Fuente P-13-AN

Rocío Belén Espinosa Varón CO-5-AN

Manuel Castro 1288

Ricardo Cunha 1502

JUAN MANUEL MAÑA BENARROCH P-0120-M

David Fernandez Diaz CO-0101-CT

PABLO PAZÓ FIGUEROA EC001GA

EZEQUIEL SALGUEIRO SIMOES CO-120-GA

LUIS CANALES GONZALEZ P-28-CT

IRENE SERRANO GRANDA CO-0071-AS

AINGERU CASTRO ZABALLA P-33-EUS

Alaitz Urkiola Lizundia CO-16-EUS

Unai de la dehesa p-69-cl

Alain Peña co-18-eus

NICOLAS CABANES GÓMEZ P-0233-CV

JAVI MOLTÓ CO-0179-CV

Diego Ruiloba Álvarez-Bragaña P-0003-AS

Andrés Blanco Montes CO-0051-AS

ALVARO PEREZ ABEIJON E-0032-GA-EST

BRAIS MIRON CARNES E-0031-GA-EST

Bernardo Sousa 2779

Luis Rodrigues 2576

ERNESTO SALGUERO ROLDAN P-52-AN

esther de la torre clavijo CO-19-AN

ALFREDO SAL MATEU P-202-CL

DANIEL FERNANDEZ VILLANUEVA CO-383-CL

Víctor Colorado Sierra P-0034-EX

Jose Lage Groba CO-0346-GA

OSCAR ARRANZ VILLAVERDE CO-0036-M

JUAN CARLOS FERNANDEZ PEDRERO P-0055-M

MARIO JAVIER DEL RIEGO CO-91-AN

DIEGO FELIX GONZALEZ E-0063-GA-EST

German Leal Tabares P-157_an

pablo sanchez perez c-26-an

Miguel Garcia Gutierrez 0209-CV

OSEL ROMAN RUIZ co-29-an

JORGE CAGIAO SUEIRAS E-0013-GA-EST

AMELIA BLANCO GARCIA CO-0064-GA-EST

Diogo Gago 1732

Jorge Carvalho 1731

Jose Álvarez Celis P-0005-AS

Pablo Sanchez Herrero CO-0045-AS

JOSE JAVIER PÉREZ BRIONES P0675CV

ALBERTO ESPINO Gª - MORENO CO0732CV

Carlos Rodríguez González P-51AN

Esther Gutiérrez Porras CO-11-AN

Antonio Herrerias de Dios IC-0009-ESP

NN

EMILIO MARTI COSTA P-0646-CV

LUCÍA SANTIAGO VELÁZQUEZ CO-350

Benjamín Avella Aguirre P-0718-C

Agustín Alemán Mencías CO-0719-C

Miguel Campos 2731

José Janela 1659

Paulo Carvalheiro 3338

Dércio Carvalheiro 3341

Luis Mota 2212

Alexandre Ramos 2035

Nuno Carreira 4377

Danny Carreira 4378

João Vinha 923

Cristiano Queiroga 2940

Henrique Silva 3899

Pedro Ré 3780

Cipriano Antunes 1187

Fernando Almeida 493

Nuno Mateus 1432

Roberto Santos 1437

Pedro Leone 1182

Bruno Miguel Ramos 1183

Daniel Ferreira 3685

Rodrigo Pinheiro 3627

Victor Calisto 3672

Márcio Calisto 3674

Ángel Rodríguez Requena P-100-CL

Alberto González Fernández CO-0070-AS

SAIRO LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ P-99-CL

Nestor Casal Vilar C0-0055-GA-EST

FERNANDO RAFAEL CRUZ LOPEZ P-24-AN

AITOR CRUZ LOPEZ CO-7-AN

Carlos Javier Barreto Castro P-847

Juan Cristo Perez Rodriguez P-846

victor navarro maria P-0707-CV

NN

Alberto Pérez Briones P-0642-CV

Andrea Fidalgo Castro CO-0165-GA

Pedro Rivas Cerecedo CO-97-CL

Adrián Torreiro Ocampo E-0076-GA-EST

R5 (VR5)

Grupo Equipa Lic NºNº Concorrente Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT Classe

1 TEAM ARMINDO ARAÚJO / THE RACING FACTORY 1631 SKODA FABIA R5 EVO 8306 RC2 The Racing Factory 1878

4 Eduardo Santos 4327 Peugeot 208 VTI (R2B) 7426 RC4B R2 (VR2B)

6 CITROEN VODAFONE TEAM 1688 CITROEN C3 R5 8615 RC2 R5 (VR5) Sports & You 2883

7 Rafael Cardeira 3963 RENAULT Clio 4RS (R3T) 7438 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

8 Ernesto Cunha 995 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8605 RC4A R2 (VR2C)

9 Paulo Neto 1454 Skoda Fabia R5 7277 RC2 R5 (VR5) Arc Sport 1583

10 Pedro Meireles 1230 VOLKSWAGEN POLO R5 8363 RC2 R5 (VR5) Racing4you 1882

13 Miguel Correia 1499 SKODA FABIA R5 EVO 8222 RC2 R5 (VR5) Arc Sport 1583

14 Alexandrino Dinis 896 MITSUBISHI  LANCER EVO IX 8410 RC2N Grupo N Domingos Sport 532

16 Gil Antunes 1021 DACIA SANDERO R4 8361 RC2 R4-KIT Domingos Sport 532

17 Paulo Barata 1478 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION IX 5728 RC2N Grupo N Domingos Sport 532

18 Caetanovich 4401 CITROEN DS3 R3T 5712 RC3 R3 (VR3T) Inside Motor 2776

19 Daniel Nunes 1463 FORD FIESTA RALLY 3 8549 RC3 R3 (VR3D) Inside Motor 2776

20 Paulo Caldeira 967 CITROEN C3 8518 RC2 R5 (VR5)

21 TEAM HYUNDAI PORTUGAL       1753 HYUNDAI i 20 R5 7668 RC2 R5 (VR5) Sports & You 2883

23 Carlos Fernandes 2100 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8417 RC4A R2 (VR2C)

24 Ricardo Teodosio 1344 SKODA FABIA R5 EVO 8314 RC2 R5 (VR5) Arc Sport 1583

25 Fernando Teotónio 474 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 8073 RC2N Grupo N Domingos Sport 532

28 João Figueiredo 1451 CITROEN DS3 R3T 7779 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

30 Ricardo Sousa 2637 PEUGEOT 208 8564 RC4A R2 (VR2C) Prolama 3161

31 David Cortés Garabal E-0085-GA-EST SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET PT-0679-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

32 Federación Andaluza de Automovilismo EC-23-AN SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET PT-0750-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

33 Manuel Castro 1288 Skoda Fabia R5 8611 RC2 R5 (VR5) Racing4you 1882

34 Ad Cobreces EC-8-CT SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET RC3 R3 (VR3T)

35 Escuderia Surco EC-001-GA SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET PT-0710-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

36 Cde Ojeda Sport EC-5-CC SUZUKI  SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTERJET CC-0678-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

37 Escuderia Sardara EC-19-EUS SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET PT-0683-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

38 Automovil Club Mirandes cp-14-cl SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET RC3 R3 (VR3T)

39 Automovil Club Aia EC-0136-CV SUZUKI  SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET PT-0695-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

40 Pravia Autocompetición EC-0002-AS SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET PT-0688-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

41 Ptc Escuela EC-018-GA-EST SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET PT-0721-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

42 Bernardo Sousa 2779 Skoda Fabia r5-18-554 RC2 R5 (VR5)

43 Ernesto Salguero Roldan P-52-AN SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET pt-0698-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

44 Recalvi Team CC-017-GA-EST SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET RC3 R3 (VR3T)

45 Víctor Colorado Sierra CI-0004-EX SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET  PT-0719-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

46 Juan Carlos Fernández Pedrero P-0055-m SUZUKI  SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET PT-0665-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

47 Escuderia Ourense EC-023-GA-EST SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET PT-0702-19 RC3 R3 (VR3T)

50 Federacion Andaluza de Automovilismo ec-23-an RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 A-5779 RC5 R1 (VR1A)

51 Club Automóvil Milesocasiones 0209-cv RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 PT-1081-21 RC5 R1 (VR1A)

52 Recalvi Team CC-017-GA-EST RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 PT-1044-21 RC5 R1 (VR1A)

53 Diogo Gago 1732 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 8606 RC5 R1 (VR1A) The Racing Factory 1878

54 Jose Álvarez Celis P-0005-AS RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 PT-0933-20 RC5 R1 (VR1A)

55 Escuderia Canelobre Busot EC0704CV RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 IN PROCESS RC5 R1 (VR1A)

56 Federación Andaluza de Automovilismo EC-23-AN RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 PT-1093-21 RC5 R1 (VR1A)

57 Antonio Herrerias de Dios IC-0009-ESP RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 PT-0927--20 RC5 R1 (VR1A)

58 Emilio Marti Costa P-0646-CV RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 PT-1019-21 RC5 R1 (VR1A)

59 Escuderia Maspalomas EC-0020 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 5 RC5 R1 (VR1A)

62 Miguel Campos 2731 PORSCHE 997 GT3 8004 RGT RGT

69 Paulo Carvalheiro 3338 Porsche  911 GT3 CUP (991) 7968 RGT RGT

71 Luis Mota 2212 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VI 5648 Clássicos Domingos Sport 532

72 Nuno Carreira 4377 SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 8364 Clássicos Domingos Sport 532

73 João Vinha 923 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI 8435 Clássicos

74 Henrique Silva 3899 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 7439 Clássicos

75 Cipriano Antunes 1187 Audi Quattro 6118 Clássicos

76 Nuno Mateus 1432 MITSUBISHI EVO VI 8351 Clássicos

77 Pedro Leone 1182 FORD ESCORT RS COSWORTH 6412 Clássicos

78 Daniel Ferreira 3685 MITSUBISHI CARISMA GT 6513 Clássicos Domingos Sport 532

79 Victor Calisto 3672 FORD ESCORT MK I 8000 Clássicos Inside Motor 2776

80 Escudería Team Repauto EC-5-CL DACIA SANDERO PT-1018-21 RC5 R1 (VR1 2019)

81 Sairo Lopez Rodriguez P-99-CL DACIA  SANDERO PT-0967-20 RC5 R1 (VR1 2019)

82 Federacion Andaluza de Automovilismo CP-177-AN DACIA SANDERO RC5 R1 (VR1 2019)

83 Carlos Javier Barreto Castro P-847 DACIA SANDERO PT-0455-18 RC5 R1 (VR1 2019)

84 Victor Navarro Maria P-0707-CV DACIA SANDERO PT-276-17 RC5 R1 (VR1 2019)

85 Alberto Pérez Briones P-0642-CV DACIA SANDERO PT-054-17 RC5

86 Escudería Miño EC-021-GA-EST DACIA SANDERO N3-R-05 RC5

R1 (VR1 2019)

R1 (VR1 2019)

Lic Nº
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LISTA DE INSCRITOS



1º Condutor

2º Condutor

R5 (VR5)

Grupo Equipa Lic NºNº Concorrente Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT Classe

1 TEAM ARMINDO ARAÚJO / THE RACING FACTORY 1631 SKODA FABIA R5 EVO 8306 RC2 The Racing Factory 1878

Lic Nº

André Cabeças 1615

Ilberino Santos 2315

Pedro Silva 794

Nuno Rodrigues da Silva 1605

Paulo Correia 3967

Tiago Amado 4159

Ricardo Coelho 3695

Pedro Santana 4171

Rui da Silva Santos 4019

João Sebastião 2898

Viana Martins 230

Gonçalo Palmeira 1833

Frederico Monteiro 4070

Paulo Santos 4174

Tiago Pereira 1049

Fernando Pereira 1050

Helder Cordeiro 564

Bruno Pereira 1603

António Almeida 2133

Pedro Henriques 2142

Nuno Nunes 3998

Tiago Silva 3767

Vitor Gomes 2887

Joel Oliveira 3773

Nuno Confraria 3017

Ricardo Trincadeiro 3247

Daniela Lopes 1568

Soraia Silva 1567

Fábio Santos 780

Ricardo Sismeiro 762

Gonçalo Figueiroa 2564

Paulo Fiúza 218

Miguel Carvalho 3653

António Reis 3656

José Ferreira 3269

Mafalda Coelho 3271

José Denis 1101

Jorge Ferreira 1198

João Colaço 1190

Rui Franco 3636

Ilídio Gameiro 1292

Micael Cordeiro 3526

Luis Almeida 2956

Ricardo Bettencourt 2141

PEDRO GASPAR 4533

VITOR HUGO LOPES CRAVEIRO CARVALHO

Marco Martins 4629

Pedro Dias 4595

Paulo Santos 996

José  Marques 1152

Emílio Reixa 826

Rui Cardoso 4320

Francisco Miguel Mateus Lucas

NN

helder silva 4547

Rui Moreira 4548

Fábio Nunes 1587

Filipe Oliveira 3007

Manuel Alves 4552

Alexandre Gomes 3072

Joaquim Seiça 3299

Pedro Nobre 3590

Pedro Tondela 2504

Rita Martins 3892

Mariana Alves 3771

Pedro Cardoso 4243

8 de junho de 2021

X3100 André Cabeças 1615 MITSUBISHI MIRAGE EVO 8434 Classe 14

101 Pedro Silva 794 Peugeot 208 VTI R2B 7051 Classe 2 P1 Teodosio Racing Academy 1735

102 Paulo Correia 3967 RENAULT TWINGO R2 5692 Classe 2 P1

103 Ricardo Coelho 3695 Toyota Starlet 1.3 6159 Classe 8 X1

104 Rui da Silva Santos 4019 SUBARU IMPREZA GRB 8123 Classe 14 X3 Domingos Sport 532

105 Viana Martins 230 RENAULT CLIO 3 RS 8622 Classe 10 X2 Domingos Sport 532

106 Frederico Monteiro 4070 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 5538 Classe 2 P1

107 Tiago Pereira 1049 PEUGEOT 205 8271 Classe 10 X2

108 Helder Cordeiro 564 BMW M3 Coupe(E46) 8353 Classe 12 X2

109 António Almeida 2133 BMW 325 (E30) 6686 Classe 4 P2

110 Nuno Nunes 3998 RENAULT CLIO R3 6291 Classe 3 P2 Arc Sport 1583

111 Vitor Gomes 2887 PEUGEOT 206 GTi 5574 Classe 9 X1

112 Nuno Confraria 3017 PEUGEOT 306 5729 Classe 10 X2

114 Daniela Lopes 1568 CITROEN SAXO CUP 5921 Classe 9 X1 Teodosio Racing Academy 1735

115 Fábio Santos 780 Citroen Saxo 7443 Classe 9 X1

116 Gonçalo Figueiroa 2564 FORD ESCORT MK II 5530 Classe 11 X2

117 Miguel Carvalho 3653 PEUGEOT  206 GTI 6079 Classe 9 X1

118 José Ferreira 3269 BMW 316 (E30) 5589 Classe 14 X3

119 José Denis 1101 BMW 320i (E36) 7017 Classe 11 X2

120 João Colaço 1190 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 7035 Classe 7 P3 Arc Sport 1583

121 Ilídio Gameiro 1292 LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO 8100 Classe 14 X3

122 Luis Almeida 2956 Fiat  Punto HGT 16V 7865 Classe 3 P2

123 Pedro Gaspar 4533 Toyota Yaris (NCP10) 7409 Classe 8 X1

124 Marco Jose Marujo Martins 4629 HONDA CIVIC 3P 8036 Classe 10 X2

125 Paulo Santos 996 Peugeot 206 6894 Classe 2 P1

126 Emílio Reixa 826 SEAT IBIZA GTI 16 V 5845 Classe 10 X2

127 Francisco Miguel Mateus Lucas Nissan Micra Classe 1 P1

128 Helder Silva 4547 Renault Clio RS 8598 Classe 10 X2

129 Fábio Nunes 1587 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 6051 Classe 2 P1

X1

130 Manuel Alves 4552 BMW 320 I (E30) 8173 Classe 11 X2

131 Joaquim Seiça 3299 TOYOTA COROLLA COUPE GT 7642 Classe 9

132 Pedro Tondela 2504 PEUGEOT 106 Ralley 8479 Classe 8 X1

3771 SUBARU IMPREZA GC8 5584 Classe 14 X3

Total Inscritos: 98 A Comissão Organizadora

133 Mariana Alves


